
 

 

 

 

28th Annual NIDCAP Trainers Meeting  
                                                Hotel Chateau‐Lacombe 

                                                    Edmonton, Alberta, Canada 
October 21 – 24, 2017 

 
 “NIDCAP Beyond the NICU” 

 

  Saturday, October 21, 2017
 

0730 

Breakfast in Salon B 
Mutual Introductions and Review of NIDCAP Center and NIDCAP 
Center in Development Overview Posters 
 

 

  General Session, Salon A Moderator TBA

0900 
 

Welcome  
 

Kristy Cunningham, 
Andrea Nykipilo, Juzer 

Tyebkhan
 
0915 
 
1000 
 
 
1030 
 
 
1100 
 
1130 
 
1200 
 
 
 
1330 
 
1630 
 
1635 
 
1700 
 
 
1900 
 

 
Behavioral Phenotype of Prematurity 
 
Family Presentation: Adolescent Challenges Beyond the Newborn 
Intensive Care Unit 
 
Break in the Foyer with Exhibitors in the Promenade  
and the NIDCAP Center Posters in the LaCombe Room 
 
Reflection 
 
Accomplishments and Overview of  Training Efforts 
 
Networking Lunch in Salon B 

Afternoon Session in Salon A 
 
Leadership is INFLUENCE: NIDCAP and the Science of Change  
 
Adjournment 
 
Photo Session  Location TBD 
 
Excursion: Walk in North Saskatchewan River Valley 
Please Meet in the Lobby 
 
Dinner in Salon A/B with Music and Dancing to Follow 
 

Paige Terrien Church

Andrew Thomson
 Dawn Gordon

Deborah Buehler

Jim Helm

Facilitator TBA
 

  Moderator TBA 

John Van Aerde

Edmonton Team



 

 

 

 

 
 

Sunday, October 22, 2017
 

 

0700  Breakfast  in Salon B 
 General Session in Salon A  Moderator TBA

 
0800 
 
0915 
 
1000 
 
 
1030 
 
 
1115 
 
1310 
 
1315 
 
1430 
 
 
1900 

 
Nurturing the Trainer 
 
Infant Mental Health in the Newborn Intensive Care Unit 
 
Break in the Foyer with Exhibitors in the Promenade  
and the NIDCAP Center Posters in the LaCombe Room 
 
Mindfulness Practice for Stress Reduction in Newborn Intensive Care Unit Staff 
 
 
NIDCAP Federation International Annual Membership Meeting 
 
Adjournment 
 
Lunch  in Salon B 
 
Excursion: An Entertaining Canadian Winter Activity  ‐ Please Meet in Lobby 
(Requires Co‐Regulation and Facilitation)   
 
Dinner  in Salon A/B 

Joy Browne, Facilitator

Brandene Lorrain

Kumar Kumaran and 
Priscilla Koop

Deborah Buehler, 
Facilitator

 

Monday, October 23, 2017 
 

 
0700 

 
Breakfast in Salon B 

 
 
 

General Session in Salon A  Moderator TBA

0800 
 
0830 
 
 
0915 
 
 
0945 
 
1030 
 
 
 
 
 

Welcome / 21 Years Of NIDCAP in Edmonton 
 
Neurodevelopmental care policies, practices and outcomes in France: the 
Epipage‐2 cohort study  
 
Navigating the System after Discharge from the NICU: A Family’s Perspective 
 
 
Reflective Session with refreshments  
 
Multidisciplinary Panel Presentation: NIDCAP and the Surgical NICU 
1030   The Brain Protection Team, Edmonton  
 
1045     NICU Life: Normalizing the Abnormal (Family Presentation) 
1100     NIDCAP in the Cardiac NICU, Boston 
1115     Engaging Surgeons in NIDCAP, Australia 

  Juzer Tyebkhan
 

Veronique Pierrat

Shannon Haszard
Dan Colton

Melissa Johnson,
Facilitator

 
  Krystal Johnson, 

Barb Taylor
  Brandie Thomas

Samantha Butler
Kaye Spence



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1230 
 

 
 
 

1330 

 
1415 

 
1530 
 
 
1600 
 
1730 
 
1900 
 

Multidisciplinary Panel Presentation: NIDCAP and the Surgical NICU, Cont’d 
1130     Bridging the Gap: Integrating Clinical Observations  
              with Developmental Follow Up, Australia 
1145     The Impact of Neurodevelopmental Follow Up on Hearing Loss after  
              Early Cardiac Surgery 
1200     Summary and discussion 
 
Lunch  in Salon B  with Exhibitors in the Promenade and  
Abstract Posters in the LaCombe Room 
 

Afternoon Session in  Salon A 
 

Insights from the Beating Heart: Heart Rate Variability and Skin to Skin Care 
 
Abstracts and Journals 
 
Break in the Foyer with Exhibitors in the Promenade and  
Abstract Posters in the LaCombe Room 
 
Abstracts and Journals  
 
Adjournment 
 
Gala Dinner at La Ronde (Chateau Lacombe Revolving restaurant) 
(attire is semi‐formal) 

Alison Loughran Fowlds 

Charlene Robertson

Moderator TBA

Moderator TBA

Rohan Joshi 

Linda Lacina, Debra Paul, 
Facilitators   

     

 Tuesday, October 24, 2017
 

 

0700  Breakfast in Salon B 
 

General Session in Salon A  Moderator TBA 

 

0800 
 
 
 
 
 
0930 
 
1000 
 
1100 
 
1230 
 
1250 
 
1300 
 
1300 

 

Concurrent Sessions – Choose which one to attend 

 How to Read a Meta‐Analyses in Salon B 

 Phenomenological Research: Addressing the Enigmatic in  
  Neonatal Intensive Care in Salon A 

 Staff Fatigue and Burnout in the River Valley Room 
 

Break in the Foyer 
 
NIDCAP Nursery Self‐Assessment: The Key Tool for NIDCAP Trainers 
 
Abstracts and Journals 
 
Presentation of 29th Annual NIDCAP Trainers Meeting in 2018 
 
Wapiti Ceremony 
 
Adjournment 
 
Plated Lunch in Salon B with Box Lunches available in the Foyer 

Manoj Kumar
Michael van Manen

        Brandene Lorrain 
Andrea Nykipilo

 

Rodd Hedlund, Facilitator

Facilitator TBA

Fatima Clemente
 

Juzer Tyebkhan


