

28th Annual NIDCAP Trainers Meeting Hotel Chateau-Lacombe Edmonton, Alberta, Canada October 21 – 24, 2017

"NIDCAP Beyond the NICU"

Saturday, October 21, 2017

Dinner in Salon A/B with Music and Dancing to Follow

1900

0730	Breakfast in Salon B Mutual Introductions and Review of NIDCAP Center and NIDCAP Center in Development Overview Posters	
	General Session, Salon A	Moderator TBA
0900	Welcome	Kristy Cunningham, Andrea Nykipilo, Juzer Tyebkhan
0915	Behavioral Phenotype of Prematurity	Paige Terrien Church
1000	Family Presentation: Adolescent Challenges Beyond the Newborn Intensive Care Unit	Andrew Thomson Dawn Gordon
1030	Break in the Foyer with Exhibitors in the Promenade and the NIDCAP Center Posters in the LaCombe Room	
1100	Reflection	Deborah Buehler
1130	Accomplishments and Overview of Training Efforts	Jim Helm
1200	Networking Lunch in Salon B	Facilitator TBA
	Afternoon Session in Salon A	Moderator TBA
1330	Leadership is INFLUENCE: NIDCAP and the Science of Change	John Van Aerde
1630	Adjournment	
1635	Photo Session Location TBD	
1700	Excursion: Walk in North Saskatchewan River Valley Please Meet in the Lobby	Edmonton Team

Sunday, October 22, 2017

	Sullday, October 22, 2017	
0700	Breakfast in Salon B General Session in Salon A	Moderator TBA
0800	Nurturing the Trainer	Joy Browne, Facilitator
0915	Infant Mental Health in the Newborn Intensive Care Unit	Brandene Lorrain
1000	Break in the Foyer with Exhibitors in the Promenade and the NIDCAP Center Posters in the LaCombe Room	
1030	Mindfulness Practice for Stress Reduction in Newborn Intensive Care Unit Staff	Kumar Kumaran and Priscilla Koop
1115	NIDCAP Federation International Annual Membership Meeting	Deborah Buehler, Facilitator
1310	Adjournment	
1315	Lunch in Salon B	
1430	Excursion: An Entertaining Canadian Winter Activity - Please Meet in Lobby (Requires Co-Regulation and Facilitation)	
1900	Dinner in Salon A/B	
	Monday, October 23, 2017	
0700	Breakfast in Salon B	
	General Session in Salon A	Moderator TBA
0800	Welcome / 21 Years Of NIDCAP in Edmonton	Juzer Tyebkhan
0830	Neurodevelopmental care policies, practices and outcomes in France: the Epipage-2 cohort study	Veronique Pierrat
0915	Navigating the System after Discharge from the NICU: A Family's Perspective	Shannon Haszard Dan Colton
0945	Reflective Session with refreshments	Melissa Johnson, Facilitator
1030	Multidisciplinary Panel Presentation: NIDCAP and the Surgical NICU 1030 The Brain Protection Team, Edmonton	Krystal Johnson, Barb Taylor
	 NICU Life: Normalizing the Abnormal (Family Presentation) NIDCAP in the Cardiac NICU, Boston Engaging Surgeons in NIDCAP, Australia 	Brandie Thomas Samantha Butler Kaye Spence

	Multidisciplinary Panel Presentation: NIDCAP and the Surgical NICU, Cont'd 1130 Bridging the Gap: Integrating Clinical Observations	Alison Loughran Fowlds
	with Developmental Follow Up, Australia The Impact of Neurodevelopmental Follow Up on Hearing Loss after	Charlene Robertson
	Early Cardiac Surgery	
	1200 Summary and discussion	Moderator TBA
1230	Lunch in Salon B with Exhibitors in the Promenade and Abstract Posters in the LaCombe Room	
	Afternoon Session in Salon A	Moderator TBA
1330	Insights from the Beating Heart: Heart Rate Variability and Skin to Skin Care	Rohan Joshi
1415	Abstracts and Journals	Linda Lacina, Debra Paul, Facilitators
1530	Break in the Foyer with Exhibitors in the Promenade and Abstract Posters in the LaCombe Room	, dollitatois
1600	Abstracts and Journals	
1730	Adjournment	
1900	Gala Dinner at La Ronde (Chateau Lacombe Revolving restaurant) (attire is semi-formal)	
	Tuesday, October 24, 2017	
0700	Breakfast in Salon B	
	General Session in Salon A	Moderator TBA
0800	Concurrent Sessions - Choose which one to attend	
	 How to Read a Meta-Analyses in Salon B Phenomenological Research: Addressing the Enigmatic in 	Manoj Kumar Michael van Manen
	Neonatal Intensive Care in Salon A	
	Staff Fatigue and Burnout in the River Valley Room	Brandene Lorrain Andrea Nykipilo
0930	Break in the Foyer	/ marea rtyripho
1000	NIDCAP Nursery Self-Assessment: The Key Tool for NIDCAP Trainers	Rodd Hedlund, Facilitator
1100	Abstracts and Journals	Facilitator TBA
1230	Presentation of 29 th Annual NIDCAP Trainers Meeting in 2018	Fatima Clemente
1250	Wapiti Ceremony	Juzer Tyebkhan
1300	Adjournment	